Department of Premier and Cabinet

Fees set in accordance with the Fee Units Act 1997

Regulations Section headers and Fee number and Current Fee Fee to apply GST GST Amount | Fee to apply
descriptions (Exclusive of from | July Applicable ()] from
GST) (%) 2024 (Y/N) I July 2024
(Exclusive of (Inclusive of
GST) () GST) (%)
Fee Unit
1.87
Local Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015
Schedule |
| Regulation 9(3) - Fee payable for the purchase of copies of the agenda $1.78 $1.87 No $0.00 $1.87
and any associated reports and documents made available for a
meeting not exceeding | fee unit for every 5 pages.
2 Regulation 35(2) - Fee payable for the purchase of the minutes of a $1.78 $1.87 No $0.00 $1.87
meeting or copies of any extract from the minutes of a meeting is an
amount not exceeding | fee unit for every 5 pages.
Local Government (General) Regulations 2015
Regulation 41 (Schedule 3)
| Application for a council land information certificate under section $235.85 $247.78 No $0.00| $247.78
337 of the Act
2 Issue of a certificate of liabilities under section 132 of the Act $53.40 $56.10] No $0.00 $56.10]
3 Copy of the annual report of a council section 72 of the Act $8.90 $9.35 No $0.00| $9.35
4 Making a code of conduct complaint under section 28V of the Act $89.00) $93.50 No $0.00 $93.50]
Burial and Cremation Regulations 2015
Schedule 2 - Fees
| Application under section | |A to become a cemetery manager $213.60 $224.40 No $0.00| $224.40
2 Application under section 27B to establish a new cemetery $106.80 $112.20 No $0.00 $112.20]
3 Application under section 27L for a certificate of compliance $213.60 $224.40 No $0.00| $224.40
4 Application under section 29 for approval to close a cemetery $213.60 $224.40 No $0.00 $224.40)
5 Application under section 51A to reduce certain time frames $142.40 $149.60 No $0.00 $149.60)
Land Use Planning and Approvals Regulations 2014
] Fee for amendment of planning scheme $356.00 $374.00 No $0.00 $374.00)
11A(Q2) Application for permit for change of certain uses related to visitor Currently capped at| Currently capped at| No $0.00| Currently capped at|
accommodation $250 maximum $250 maximum $250 maximum!|
15 Major project proposal $10,680.00 $11,220.00 No $0.00 $11,220.00
16 Fee for preparation of assessment criteria Full cost recovery of| Full cost recovery of No $0.00| Full cost recovery of
assessment|  assessment criteria assessment|
17 Fee for major project impact statement Full cost recovery of| Full cost recovery of No $0.00[ Full cost recovery of|
impact statement impact statement impact statement
18 Fee for final assessment of major project impact statement Full cost recovery of| Full cost recovery of No $0.00| Full cost recovery of
final assessment| final assessment| final assessment|
19 Fee for decision to grant or refuse permit Full cost recovery of| Full cost recovery of No $0.00[ Full cost recovery of|
permit decision permit decision permit decision|
Fee for amendment of major project permit:
20(1) Minor amendment $5,340.00 $5,610.00 No $0.00 $5,610.00]
20(2) Significant amendment $7,120.00 $7,480.00 No $0.00 $7,480.00




